GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF TEA TRIBES AND ADIVASI WELFARE, ASSAM RUPNAGAR, GUWAHATI - 32

(E-mail: director-ttw@assam.gov.in)

ECF No. 327038/1

Dated Guwahati the 26th June, 2025

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE

The Directorate of Tea Tribes and Adivasi Welfare, Assam also invites online applications for the following schemes from the eligible applicants belonging to Tea Tribes and Adivasi Community for the financial year 2025-26 :

- 1. Post-Matric Scholarship.
- 2. Financial Assistance for ANM/GNM & other Technical courses.
- 3. Financial Assistance for Higher Studies.

Minimum Eligibility Criteria

- a) The applicant must be a permanent resident of Assam and must belong to Tea Tribes and Adivasi community.
- b) Undertaking on the annual family income stating that it is not exceeding Rs. 5.00 Lakh per annum to be submitted by the Parent / Guardian as per format.

Instructions

- a) The applicants are advised to read carefully the respective guidelines of the schemes for their eligibility and terms & conditions prior to fill their applications. The scheme guidelines are available at our official webpage i.e. https://ttwd.assam.gov.in/, teatribes.assam.gov.in & also at SIRISH-Online Application Portal https://sirishassam.in/.
- b) All applicants shall provide correct details of their own Bank Account in the application.
- c) In no case, applicants applying repeatedly from different Sub-Divisions shall be considered.
- d) All the already registered applicant need to login through their User ID & Password created during previous year of application and need to only upload the necessary relevant documents to avail the scholarship/financial grant.
- e) All fresh applicants applying for any scheme need to first register themselves in the <u>www.sirishassam.in</u> online portal and then follow the necessary steps to complete the application process.

The online applications are going to receive from **1**st **day of July, 2025** through SIRISH-Online Application Portal upto **15**th **day of August, 2025**.

> Digitally signed by SUBHAN GOWALA Date: 26-06-2025 18:20 Pirector Tea Tribes and Adivasi Welfare, Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32